Schedule "A" - Water and Wastewater User Fees & Charges By-law No. 2020-66

Water service rates to impose upon owners or occupants of land - Bi Monthly

Millbrook Water Service Rate - Part A
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2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
Volumetric Charge per cubic meter -
Constant Rate $ 182 $ 182 $ 186 | $ 190 | $ 194 $ 1.98
Bulk Water Rate $ 3.08[$ 3.08[$ 3.15[ $ 3221 $ 329 $ 3.36
Meter Size (mm) - Fixed Charge - Base $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
15/18 mm meter $ 65.35| $ 65.35| $ 66.82 | $ 68.32 | $ 69.86 | $ 71.43
18 mm meter (inactive) $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
25 mm meter $ 119.34 | § 119.34 | § 122.03 | $ 12478 | § 12759 | $ 130.46
40 mm meter $ 27148 | $ 27148 | $ 277.59 | $ 283.84 | $ 290.23 | $ 296.76
50 mm meter $ 63245 | $ 63245 | $ 646.68 | $ 661.23 | $ 676.11 | § 691.32
75 mm meter $ 1,306.04 | $ 1,306.04| $ 133543 $ 1,36548 | $ 1,396.20 | $ 1,427.61
100 mm meter b 2,316.13| $§ 231613 | $§ 236824 | $ 242153 | $ 2,476.01 b 2,531.72
Millbrook Ward Water Service Rate Schedule - Part B
Connection Charges 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
15/18 mm meter $ 29444 | $ 294.44 | $ 301.06 | $ 307.83 | $ 314.76 | $ 321.84
18 mm meter (inactive) $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
25 mm meter $ 395.36 | $ 39536 | $ 404.26 | $ 413.36 | $ 422.66 | $ 432.17
40 mm meter $ 604.48 | $ 604.48 | $ 618.08 | $ 631.99 | $ 646.21 | $ 660.75
50 mm meter $ 96758 | $ 96758 | $ 989.35| $§ 101161 [ $ 1,034.37| $ 1,057.64
75 mm meter $ 1,932.03| $ 1,932.03|$ 197550 $ 2,01995| $ 2,06540| $ 2,111.87
100 mm meter $ 482746 | $ 482746 | $ 4,936.08| $§ 504714| $ 5160.70| $ 5,276.82
Millbrook Ward Water Service Rate Schedule - Part C
Other Charges 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
Account Set-up Fee $ 30.00 [ $ 30.00 [ $ 30.00 [ $ 30.00 [ $ 30.00 [ $ 30.00
Penalty of late Payment Please refer to the Water & Sewer Fees & Collection Policy
Installation of a new 15 mm water meter | $ 412.00 | $ 412.00 | $ 421.27 | $ 430.75 | $ 440.44 | $ 450.35
Installation of a new 18 mm water meter | $ 470.27 | $ 470.27 | $ 480.85 | $ 49167 | $ 502.73 | $ 514.04
Installation of a new 25 mm water meter | $ 528.53 | § 528.53 | § 54042 | § 552.58 | § 565.01 | § 577.72
Installation of a new 50 mm water meter | $ 1,407.67 | $ 1,40767 | $ 143934 | $ 147173 | $ 1,50484| $ 1,538.70
Connection Fee for existing water
service at property line $ 1,000.00 | $ 1,000.00| $ 1,000.00| $ 1,000.00| $ 1,000.00| $ 1,000.00

Public Road extension of water service
to property line

As per municipal contractor for time and materials paid by property owner.

Water & Sewer Miscellaneous Charges - Part D
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Visa Charge (non cash discounted)

3% of payment

Penalty of Late Payment

Please refer to the Water & Sewer Fees & Collection Policy

Returned Payment Fee

Duplicate Invoice or Statement

Payment Transfer between Accounts
(Customer Error)

PAP Cancellation (< 21 Calendar Days
before Due Date)

Transfer to Tax Roll for Collection

(arrears 90 days or greater)

Please refer to the current User Fees and Charges By-law

*Taxes not included in the fees and charges. Please add applicable taxes where necessary. The User Fees & Charges quoted within this By-Law
has been cash discounted. This cash discount of 3% will not apply to payments made by Credit/Visa.
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Schedule "A" - Water and Wastewater User Fees & Charges By-law No. 2020-66

Sewer service rates to impose upon owners or occupants of land - Bi Monthly

Sewer Rates 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
Volumetric Charge per cubic

meter - Constant Rate $ 249 ( $ 249 $ 255 $ 2.61($ 267 | $ 2.73
Meter Size (mm) - Fixed Charge - Base Rate

15/18 mm meter $ 120.94 | $ 12094 | § 123.66 | $ 12644 | § 129.28 | $ 132.19
18 mm meter (inactive) $ - $ - 3 - $ - $ -
25 mm meter $ 224.66 | $ 224.66 | $ 229.71 | $ 234.88 | $ 240.16 | $ 245.56
40 mm meter $ 558.63 [ $ 558.63 | $ 57120 $ 584.05 | $ 59719 $ 610.63
50 mm meter $ 132467 |$% 132467($ 135448|$ 138496 |% 1416.12[$ 1,447.98
75 _mm meter $ 274749 |% 2,74749($ 280931 |$ 287252|¢$ 2937.15[$% 3,003.24
100 mm meter $ 4882508 488250 % 499236[$% 510469|$ 521955|% 5,336.99

Any person(s) discharging and/or depositing clean water either from weeping tiles and/or sump pumps into the sanitary sewer
collection system is guilty of an offence under this by-law and may be subject to penalty.

Any person(s) discharging and/or depositing substances other than those intended to be discharged and/or deposited into the
sanitary sewer collection system is guilty of an offence under this by-law and may be subject to penalty.

Millbrook Ward Sewer Service Rate Schedule - Part B

Connection Charges 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
15/18 mm meter $ 294.44 | $ 294.44 | $ 301.06 | $ 307.83 | $ 314.76 | $ 321.84
18 mm meter (inactive) 3 - $ - $ - $ - 3 -
25 mm meter $ 39536 | $ 395.36 | $ 40426 | $ 41336 | $ 42266 | $ 432.17
40 mm meter $ 604.48 [ $ 604.48 | $ 618.08 [ $ 631.99 | $ 646.21 | $ 660.75
50 mm meter $ 967.58 | $ 967.58 | $ 98935|$% 1,011.61|$ 1,03437|3% 1,057.64
75 _mm meter $ 193203|¢% 193203 (% 1,97550|$% 201995|% 2,06540(% 2,111.87
100 _mm meter $ 482746 |% 482746|$% 4936.08[$ 5047.14|$ 5160.70|$ 5,276.82
Millbrook Ward Sewer Service Rate Schedule - Part C

Other Charges 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
Account Set-up Fee $ 30.00 | $ 30.00($ 30.00 | $ 30.00($ 30.00 | $ 30.00
Connection Fee for existing

sewer service at property line $ 1,000.00|$ 1,00000($ 1,00000|$ 1,000.00| $ 1,000.00($ 1,000.00

Public Road extension of sewer As per municipal contractor for time and materials paid by property owner.
service to property line

*Taxes not included in the fees and charges. Please add applicable taxes where necessary. The User Fees & Charges quoted within this By-
Law has been cash discounted. This cash discount of 3% will not apply to payments made by Credit/Visa.



